Γ	2AOTY WITHOUT ATTOONEY	07175 01717 070700		DE-111		
PIRM STRI CITY	ARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: HAVE Magnolia Law Group TORRESS: 6800 Brockton Ave Riverside	STATE BAR NO.: 279709  STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92506	FILED			
E-MA	PHONE NO.: 9515303297 IL ADDRESS: rscarriganlaw@gmail.com RNEY FOR (172070): Sandra Verrigni	Superior Court of California County of Riverside 10/5/2022				
MAII CITY	ERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY EET ADDRESS: 41002 County Center Drive ING ADDRESS: AND ZIP CODE: Temecula 92591 IRANCH NAME: Temecula Courthouse TATE OF (name): Gilmore, Erin Michael	#100	S. Llantada Electronically Filed			
DE	TION FOR THE ROLL OF THE	DECEDEN	<u>T</u>			
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed Letters of Administration		PRMC2201047				
	Letters of Special Action to Administration of Es	ninister Under the Independent	HEARING DATE AND TIME: 01/05/2023 8:30 A.M.	<b>серт.:</b> Т-1		
a. Publication requested. b. Publication to be arranged.  2. Petitioner (name each): Sandra J Verrigni  requests that  decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.  (1) executor (2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator with will annexed (4) special administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification.  c. full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e. (2) \$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different from the maximum required by Prob.  Code, § 8482.)  in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Receipts will be filed.  (Specify institution and location):						
3. а	(1) a resident of the county nan (2) a nonresident of California a publication in the newspape	ned above. and left an estate in the county named above	e located at (specify location permittin	g		
b	-Street address, city, and county of dec	ntry other than the United States (specify co	**	•		
29740 Green Valley Rd Nuevo, CA 92567 Riverside County						

				DE-11					
		OF <i>(name)</i> : Erin Michael	DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:					
			DECEDENT						
3. d.	. Gr /4)	naracter and estimated value of the proper		ses):					
		Personal property:	\$0						
	(2)	Annual gross income from							
		(a) real property:	\$ 0						
		(b) personal property:	\$ 0						
		Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 0						
	(4)	in the second of the property.	\$230000.00						
	(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$0)						
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 230000.00						
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):		\$ 230000.00					
е.	, ,	Will waives bond. Specia	administrator is the named executor	or, and the will waives bond.					
	(2)	3e(2).)	waived bond, and the will does not i	require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment					
	(3)	All heirs at law are adults and have v	vaived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachi	ment 3e(3).)					
_	(4)		porate fiduciary or an exempt goven	nment agency.					
1.	(1) <sub>.</sub> (2)								
·		Copy of decedent's will dated:	codicil dated	(specify for each):					
	odeni.	are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Incl	ude typed copies of handwritten doc	uments and English translations of foreign-					
	sair,	language documents.) The will and all codicils are self							
	2.00								
	(3) The original of the will and/or codicil identified above has been lost. (Affix a copy of the lost will or codicil or a statement of the testamentary words or their substance in Attachment 3f(3), and state reasons in that attache why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 6124 does not apply.)								
_	4	pointment of personal representative (che							
g.									
<ul> <li>(1) Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed:</li> <li>(a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to act.</li> <li>(b) No executor is named in the will.</li> <li>(c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters.</li> </ul>									
					(Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).)  (d) Other named executors will not act because of death declination				7 declination
					(d) Other named executors will not act because of death declination other reasons (specify):				
Continued in Attachment 3g(1)(d).  (2) Appointment of administrator:  (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority in Attach  (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attach									
				/ in Attachment 3g(2)(a).)					
		(c) Petitioner is related to the deced	ent as (specify): Daughter	on as Auachneni Sg(z)(b).)					
	(3)	Appointment of special administrator	requested. (Specify grounds and red	quested powers in Attachment 3a(3).)					
	(4)	Proposed personal representative wo							
h.		posed personal representative is a							
	(1)	resident of California.							
A SSENIA	(2)	nonresident of California (specify per 9657 Pritmore Rd E	manent address):						
,	S	Jacksonville, FL 32257							
	(3)	resident of the United States.							
	(4)	nonresident of the United States.							

	DE-111
ESTATE OF (name):	CASE NUMBER:
Gilmore, Erin Michael DECEDENT	•
4. Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this actate under the ladere	
=	ndent Administration of Estates Act.
The second of th	d (7) or (8))
(1) spouse.	
(2) on spouse as follows:	
(a) divorced or never married.	
(b) spouse deceased.	
(3) registered domestic partner. (4) no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 207.5(c): Prob. Code.	
	ə, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
(a) I natural or adopted.	
(b) natural adopted by a third party.	
(6) no child.	
(7) issue of a predeceased child.	
(8) on issue of a predeceased child.	
<ul> <li>b. Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)</li> </ul>	children who would have been adopted by
<ol><li>(Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies):</li></ol>	no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
<ul> <li>Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed</li> </ul>	in item 8.
c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in ite	
d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in ite	
e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are li	
<ol> <li>Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.</li> </ol>	
g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those	e parents, if both are predeceased, all of
whom are listed in item 8.	
h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.	
7. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)	
a. Decedent had no predeceased spouse.	
b. Decedent had a predeceased spouse who	
(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest	
(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned personal passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box ti	hat applies):
(a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of who	
(b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased s	pouse who are listed in item 8.
(c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spo	use, all of whom are listed in item 8.
(d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom a	re listed in item 8.
(e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, al	of whom are listed in Item 8.
(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.	
8. Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresses	so far as known to or researchly
ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicil named or checked in Items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in distrustee and personal representative are the same person.	whether living or deceased: (2) all persons

FOTATE 07 :		DE-11
ESTATE OF (name): Gilmore, Erin Michael		CASE NUMBER:
Ginnore, Elli Wichael		DECEDENT
O Nome and artification to the same		
8. Name and relationship to decedent	A	
Michael Gilmore Son	61	28240 Green Valley Rd
		Nuevo, CA 92567
Sandra Verrigni	69	9657 Pritmore Rd E
		Jacksonville, FL 32257
Decedentle Dreneste		
Decedent's Property		28240 Green Valley Rd
		Nuevo, CA 92567
· * · · ·		
Continued on Attachment 8.		
9. Number of pages attached:		
alado?		<b>^</b> -
Date: 4/10/17		110
Ryan S Carrigan		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY.)		(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
(Signatures of all potitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign.	but the cetition may	a verified by any one of them (Prob. Gode, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of		
		Samornia that the loregoing is the and correct.
Date: 4-8-2002		
Sandra J Verrigni		Jandra Allineau
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional petitioners follow last	attachment.	